TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hospira, Inc.		07/28/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Javelin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Cambridge Park Drive	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77521236	KENTAIN
Serial Number:	77516663	DYLOJECT
Serial Number:	77516657	RYLOMINE
Serial Number:	77061513	
Serial Number:	77061512	JAVELIN
Serial Number:	77324366	KALMIRA
Serial Number:	77324349	ERESKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (224)212-2088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2242122895

Email: brian.woodworth@hospira.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Woodworth
Address Line 1: 275 North Field Drive
Address Line 2: Dept. NLEG - Bldg. H-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0755 77591936

900168055

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Woodworth		
Signature:	/brianwoodworth/		
Date:	07/28/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Javelin - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0756 July 28, 2010

Hospira, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 275 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereby releases the security granted to Hospira, Inc. by Javelin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. on or about April 17, 2010 in the following US trademark properties:

- (1) US Serial No. 77521236 (KENTAIN)
- (2) US Serial No. 77516663 (DYLOJECT)
- (3) US Serial No. 77516657 (RYLOMINE)
- (4) US Serial No. 77061513 (design)
- (5) US Serial No. 77061512 (JAVELIN)
- (6) US Serial No. 77324366 (KALMIRA)
- (7) US Serial No. 77324349 (ERESKA)

The security interest is released in its entirety to Javelin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Brian R. Woodworth

Vice President, Patents and Trademarks,

and Assistant Secretary

Hospira, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 07/28/2010